## Briefing on

# Legal Profession (Group Practice) Rules 2017, and Members' Rights and Obligations under the Professional Indemnity Insurance Policy

## 21 Dec 2017 (Thursday) | 2:30 pm to 6:00 pm

Kedah Bar Committee No 54, Jalan Utama 3/1 Kompleks Perniagaan Utama Jalan Sultanah Sambungan 05350 Alor Setar, Kedah



The Bar Council Small Firm Practice and Future of Law Committee ("Committee") and the Kedah Bar Committee are jointly organising a briefing for Members on the Legal Profession (Group Practice) Rules 2017 ("Rules"), and the rights and obligations of Members under the Professional Indemnity Insurance ("PII") policy.

The Bar Council has approved the Rules, which are expected to come into effect soon. The Rules will provide an option for small law firms to practise and operate as a group ("Group Practice") by sharing premises, resources and infrastructure, while remaining as separate entities. For such firms, this would be an attractive and cost-effective option, and enable them to be more competitive in practice.

Please refer to **Circular No 189/2017** dated 23 Aug 2017, entitled "Update on the Proposed Legal Profession (Group Practice) Rules 2017", for more details.

This briefing will assist Members to understand the features and parameters of a Group Practice, and how to establish one.

The PII policy is critical to a law firm's practice. Notwithstanding its importance, many law firms — particularly small firms — do not have sufficient understanding of, and familiarity with, the terms of the PII policy.

This briefing will help small firm practitioners to grasp the finer points of a Member's rights and obligations under the PII policy, in the unfortunate event of a potential or actual claim.

It will also provide an opportunity for the Committee members to meet practitioners from small firms, and to exchange views and ideas.

### Admission is free but advance registration is required

#### CPD Code: T3/21122017/BC/KDH172790/3

Registration will begin at 2:15 pm

#### Programme

2:15 pm	Registration	
2:30 pm	Legal Profession (Group Practice) Rules 2017 Establishment and Operation of a Group Practice	
	by R Jayabalan, Chairperson, Bar Council Small Firm Practice and Future of Law Committee	
3:45 pm	Question-and-Answer Session	
4:00 pm	Break	
4:15 pm	PII Policy — What are Our Rights and Obligations?	
	by Johan Shahar, Vice-President, Malaysian Bar Scheme Department, Jardine Lloyd Thompson Sdn Bhd	
5:45 pm	Question-and-Answer Session	



Jointly organised by Bar Council and Kedah Bar Committee 15 Leboh Pasar Besar 50050 Kuala Lumpur

## Briefing on

# Legal Profession (Group Practice) Rules 2017, and Members' Rights and Obligations under the Professional Indemnity Insurance Policy

# 21 Dec 2017 (Thursday) | 2:30 pm to 6:00 pm

Kedah Bar Committee No 54, Jalan Utama 3/1

Kompleks Perniagaan Utama Jalan Sultanah Sambungan 05350 Alor Setar, Kedah



	Admission is free but advance registration is required	
I would like to register for the event (all fields must be completed):	CPD Code: T3/21122017/BC/KDH172790/3	
Name:	Registration will begin at 2:15 pm	
(Tick where applicable) <ul> <li>Member of the Bar (Membership No):</li></ul>		
<ul> <li>Pupil in Chambers (Petition No):</li></ul>	Seats will be allocated on a first come, first served basis.	
Non-Member (NRIC No):	Cancellations must be made in writing. To register, kindly complete and submit the registration form by <b>18 Dec</b> <b>2017 (Monday)</b> . The organiser reserves the right to modify, cancel or postpone the event, should circumstances arise that make such action necessary, whereupon all registration fees paid will be refunded.	
Email: Name of Firm / Organisation: Address:		
Tel: Fax:	Points for the Continuing Professional Development ("CPD") Scheme will not be awarded to Members of the Bar and pupils in chambers who arrive more than 15 minutes late, are not present throughout the event, or leave before its scheduled end.	
Signature: Date:	<ol> <li>No recording of the event is permitted via any means at any time.</li> <li>No part of the event content may be used / reproduced in any form without the written and explicit consent of the Bar Council and speaker(s).</li> </ol>	
The personal information that you provide to the Bar Council, whether now or in the future, may be used, recorded, stored, disclosed or otherwise processed by or on behalf of the Bar Council for the purposes of facilitation and organisation of this event, research and audit, maintenance of a participant database for the promotion of this event, and such ancillary services as may be relevant.	Please direct all correspondence (including completed registration forms) and enquiries to: Kedah Bar Committee Zahidah Hanim Tel: 04-730 8305	
Jointly organised by Bar Council and Kedah Bar Committee 15 Leboh Pasar Besar 50050 Kuala Lumpur	Fax: 04-730 9152 Email: kedahbarcomm@gmail.com	